SWIFWE	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES) PROVIDERISUPPLIERCLIA			10	FORM APP
MATHAM	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	YS) MAT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	T	MB NO. 093
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	34G036	B. WING			count.CE1
	OOD PARK HOME		T	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE	11/19/20
(X4) ID			- 1	126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
PREFIX	LEACH DEFICIENCY MU	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID.	PROVIDER'S DI AN OF COO		
		ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)		SE COMP
W 125	PROTECTION OF CLI CFR(s): 483.420(s)(3)	ENTS RIGHTS	W 12		lact.	
1	The facility must ensure	the rights of all allows		Client #12s sister regard	ing	1/18
•	herefore, the facility m	the rights of all clients.		interest in becoming legs guardian. Once his siste	al recens	
1	of the facility, and as di	ust allow and encourage cise their rights as clients zens of the United States, complaints, and the right		to become legal guardiar	this O	p
}	including the right to file	complaints, and the right		will assist his sister with		1
	to due process.	The one was the same of the sa		becoming guardian. In a	idditton	
1	Based on record review	met as evidenced by: and staff interviews, the		documentation for all cli	enisito	
	facility failed to ensure to	at client #12 had a legal		make sure the correct	. J.	
	guardian. This affected finding is:	of 11 clients. The		documentation is in the caddition the team will me		•
	Pliant Hen L.			this issue during bi annua		
è	Client #12 had no docum guardianship.	entation of legal		reviews.		
F	Review of client #12's ch	art on 11/18/19 revealed				
- It	hat guardianship was no eview of the chart indica een hospitalized from	established. A further				
b	een hospitalized from the	ed that client #2 had				
10	gain from 8/16/19-8/20/-	9 for an UTI. On				
de	osage of Thorezine to	9 for an UTI. On to increase client #12's 00 mg via tube three	1			
th	mes a day, for explosive	behaviors and	1			
	graduu 18.		1	RECEIVED		
1 100	uring interview with the cashilities professional (Cashilities professional (Cashilities and Cashilities and C	IDDI AAAA		DEC 06 2019		
	ared that client #12's more than a year. The clie			DHSR-MH Licensure Sect		
I CA	MICESPO AD INTEREST IN IL			Different Liberiagie Cect		
שמ	t had not filed the requir	ed paperwork, although				
			- 1			1
CIL	lest time she had discusnit #12's sister was whe	h he was in the				
	spital in August.					ľ
	ECTOR'S ON PROGRAMME	S RIGHTS	W 130			
	10 mars 1		_//	/ TITLE /	_	(X8) DATE
eficiency sta	itement anding with an extens	(") deprote a definion with the	Pia	dministrater 12	2 + 6	6-19
ing the date of the common the common the common the common the common threat common t	provide sufficient protection to of survey whether or not 4 pis date these documents are not on.	the patients. (See instructions.) It n of correction is provided. For nu de available to the facility. If defi	ne institution except for nutraing home clancies are	may be excused from correcting providing in the findings stated above s, the above findings and plans of correction for cited, an approved plan of correction for	ng it a de are d'acid tion are c	termined that sable 90 days disclosable 14
	99) Previous Varaions Obsolete				equilite (io continued
		Event ID: HW4811	Fr. bear	ID: 922570		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 11/25/2019 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLETED 34G030 B. WING 11/19/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 126 ROBINHOOD LANE SHERWOOD PARK HOME ABERDEEN, NC 28315 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID PREFIX PREFIX (X5) COMPLETION DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT TAG TAG PROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) W 130 Continued From page 1 W 130 CFR(s): 483.420(a)(7) The facility must ensure the rights of all clients.
Therefore, the facility must ensure privacy during treatment and care of personal needs. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: W130 The team will meet to Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility falled to ensure privacy for discuss Client #8 and all Clients 1/18/20 privacy skills on ensuring 2 of 11 audit clients (#8 and #9) residing in the privacy when toileting. The home. The findings are Habilitation Specialist will implement a program to address 1. Client #8 was not afforded privacy while in the privacy skills during toileting for home. client #8 and any other Client During evening observations in the home on 11/18/19 at 4:57pm, client #8 entered a bathroom, pulled down his pants and sat on the toilet. Further observations revealed the bathroom door remained open. with a need in privacy during toileting. The Habilitation Specialist will inservice staff on the program and ways to ensure privacy and respect during toileting. The Habilitation Specialist will monitor weekly During in interview on 11/19/19, Staff A revealed client #8 will close a bathroom door for 3 months using formal independently, for privacy. program assessments. The OP, HM, Hab. Spec., and/or LPN will Review on 11/19/19 of client #8's adaptive monitor for privacy during behavior inventory (ABI) dated 3/7/19 revealed he interactions assessments. will close a bathroom door interdependently for privacy. During an interview on 11/11/19, the qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) stated client #8 needs to verbally prompted to close a bathroom door to ensure his privacy. 2. Privacy was not afforded for client #9 while he rested in bed.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 11/25/2019 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY INTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING _ COMPLETED 34G030 B. WING 11/19/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SHERWOOD PARK HOME 126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) W 130 Continued From page 2 W 130 W130 The team will meet to During observations at the facility on 11/18/19 at discuss Client #2 and all Clients 6:04 pm, client #2 had been sitting in lobby area. who enter other Clients room when she got up from her chair and walked down 1/18/20 the hall, pass the visitor bathroom and opened the first bedroom door on her left, without knocking. Staff E who was in the den with the other clients, observed client #2's in the hall and hurriedly left the den and called out to client #2, "let's use the bathroom someplace else." Client #2 was not redirected from the room and entered to less the bathroom sold the state half and the state h without permission. The Hab. Spec. will implement a program to address independence for finding the correct bathroom. The Hab. Spec. will inservice staff on Client #2 program implementation and all Clients to use the bathroom, although the room was occupied by client #9, a male client. with programs that address independence for finding the correct bathroom. The QP will Review of client #2's adaptive behavior inventory update the PCP for Client #2 and (ABI) dated on 3/15/19 indicated that client #2 all Clients who enter other had no independence for Inding the correct Clients room without permission. bathroom. The QP, Hab. Spec., and HIM will monitor weekly for 2 months During an interview with Staff A on 11/19/19, it was revealed that client #2 typically went to her during Interaction Assessments. bathroom or to the bathroom of clients #9 and #11. During an interview with the QIDP on 11/19/19, it was revealed that client #2 usually did a good job going to bathroom independently. QIDP commented that client #2 had been known to use the bathroom in clients #9 and #11 room, without knocking before entering their room. QIDP stated staff were expected to intervene and redirect client #2 from using other dient's bathrooms, if there was no urgent need to toilet. W 240 INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM PLAN W 240 CFR(s): 483.440(c)(6)(i) The individual program plan must describe relevant interventions to support the individual FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: HW4B11 If continuation sheet Page 3 of 21 Facility ID: 922570

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND	H	UMAN SERVICES				P		11/25/2019 APPROVED
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& M	E	ICAID SERVICES				OI		0938-0391
STATEMENT AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1)	PRO	VIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA TIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY LETED
				34G030	B. WING				11/1	9/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
SHERWO	OOD PARK HOME						26 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUS	T AI	OF DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL FYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	DULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 240	This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facili #2's individual prograffected 1 of 11 clies. Client #2's IPP did is support independer. During observations 12:50 pm, the door and she was laying covering her body, brown stain on the was open and the li was an used incont soiled pants on the tollet seat. Minutes room, wearing the shathroom floor that across the buttocks disabilities profession the lobby, and brown where she cleaned Staff F. An additional observational observational proporture anager (HM) app	s not ions ty far am ort honts. not ir to clin but sheet ght or honal ght or her watter had been the foor the resolution to the resolution	mreet he ed to save a ck a e Gier per con oes	cord review and staff to ensure that client in (IPP) included independence. This inding is: Ide information to rg. Itome on 11/18/19 at 12's room was a large with a blanket partially her hip was a large. The bathroom door still on. On the floor brief, full of stool, in a some stool on the lent #2 exited her rit pants from the oticeable brown stain unlified intellectual IDP) found client #2 in the back to her room, with the assistance of the intellectual IDP) at 8:25 am, watch the house g client #2 in the lobby or room to change, seen leaving client #2's	W	240		toile ipec. and date il on o pec. t #2 the	n	1/18/20
	Record review on 1 behavior inventory	1/19 (ABI	/19) d	of client #2's adaptive ted on 3/15/19 shared						
FORM CMS-2	567(02-99) Previous Versions	Obso	lete	Event ID: HW4B	11	Fa	icility ID: 922570 If co	tinua	ition sheet	Page 4 of 21

CENTE	TMENT OF HEALTH	& 1	ИĒ	DICAID SERVICES					FORM	: 11/25/2019 APPROVED : 0938-0391
STATEMENT AND PLAN (TOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1)		OVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA INTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
				34G030	B. WING				11/	19/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ÞΕ		
	DOD PARK HOME				,		126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MU	STE	OF DEFICIENCIES E PRECEDED BY FULL TIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 240	that client #2 was to daytime and nightting and partially independent a bowel movel washing her hands nursing evaluation of #2 was continent of #2 was continence, but work needed to use the both the bathroom, sit of the bathroom, sit of the bathroom, sit of the bathroom assist client #2 while resting that client #2 while resting that client #2 while resting that the work of the work	orially me in the independent of		vel and bladder control vith wiping with tissue nd urination and with tileting. In addition, the 19 indicated that client and bladder. e HM on 11/19/19, she intermittent to recognize when she m. She could walk to ilet independently, but y staff. Staff needed to and should check on pileting assistance. HM neontinence briefs accidents. aff A on 11/19/19, she with client #2 most e past month, client #2 ge, 2 toilet accidents a d that client #2 was throom by herself, lid forget to wipe. Client accompany her to the g "pull ups." Staff A ell that client #2 had an lible stain to her	W	240				
W 249	order to wear income not have accidents or PROGRAM IMPLE! CFR(s): 483.440(d)	iner ofter MEI	n.	briefs and that she did	W 2	49				
FORM CMS-25	i67(02-99) Previous Versions	Obso		Event ID: HW481	1	Fac	cility ID: 922570 If o	ontinua	tion sheet	Page 5 of 21

	MENT OF HEALTH							PF		11/25/2019 APPROVED
	RS FOR MEDICARE				,			O		0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) (PRO	VIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA TIFICATION NUMBER:	A STATE OF THE STA		LE CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY PLETED
				34G030	B. WING				11/	19/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
SHERWO	OOD PARK HOME						126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	TEME	VT ¢	F DEFICIENCIES	(II)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE			(X5)
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDE	NI	F DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL FYING INFORMATION)	PREFI. TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ROPE	BE RIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	Continued From pa	ge 5			W 2	49				
	As soon as the inte	rdisc	n	ani team hae					ļ	
	formulated a client's	s indi	vid	ual program plan.						17
	formulated a client's each client must re-	ceive	а	ontinuous active						
	treatment program	cons	Stil	ng of needed						
	and frequency to su	TDDOL	tth	n sufficient number a achievement of the						
	objectives identified	in th	e i	idividual program						
	plan.									
				5						
									1	
	This STANDARD is	s not	me	t as evidenced by:					ļ	
	Based on observat	tion, I	hte	views and record						
	reviews, the facility									
	consisting of needs	ous ac	CUV	e treatment program Intions and services			1			
	identified in the indi	vidua	p	ogram plan (IPP) in						
	the areas of self-he	lp sk	ills,	self administration of						
	medications, clothin	g, di	him	guidelines and						
	dients (#5 #8 #11	τ. Ιη #1/	S	ffected 5 of 11 audit #15). The findings			1110 10 70			
	are:	, H 17		mioj. The indulys			W249 The team will meet discuss Client #5 and all C			
							in regards to the use of and		S	1/18/20
	1. Client #5's adap	tive e	qui	pment guidelines			adaptive chair. The QP wi			1/18/20
	were not followed.						review all Client #5 and all			
	During afternoon of	oserv	atic	ns in the home on			Clients PCPs in the area of			
	11/18/19, at 12:26p	m cli	ent	#5 was wheeled into			adaptive chair use. The PT in-service the staff on Clie			
	the dining room usi	ng he	F	ifton Chair.			and all Clients the use an	it #3		
	Review on 11/19/19	of c	len	#5's Rifton chair			adaptive chair. The QP, H	ıb.		
				stated, "7. Please			Spec., Home Manager, and	PT		
	do not push her in t	the R	ito	chair because she			will conduct Interaction			
	could fall out of the	chair	or	the chair could tip			Assessments weekly for 2			
	forward"			*			months.		Ì	
	During an Interview	on 1	1/1	9/19, the qualified						11 0
	intellectual disabiliti	es pr	ofe	ssional stated client						
FORM CMS-25	67(02-99) Previous Versions	Obsole	ete	Event ID:HW4B	11	Fa	acility ID: 922570 If con	linua	tion sheet	Page 6 of 21

	TMENT OF HEALTH					FORM	: 11/25/2019 APPROVED
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PR	VIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ITIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	. 0938-0391 E SURVEY IPLETED
NAME OF			34G030	B. WING_			19/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST PE	OF DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL FYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULO BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	#5 is not suppose to Rifton chair. 2. Client #5's dining During breakfast ob 11/19/19 at 8:45am eating her cereal with observations reveal "slow down". Additional staff A assisting and while she ate. Furth spoon at client #5's During an interview client #5 does not k Additional interview eat with her fingers when it is presented Review on 11/19/19 guidelines dated 11 eats with her L hand is resistive to hand therefore staff scoop Her plate is placed finger foods are used up spoon." Review on 11/19/19 12/13/19 stated, "[Chand using a built-uhand over hand for scoops the foods foods are used to the second state over the foods for scoops the foods for the state of the second state over the second	g guidelinservation, client # th her filed Staff on all obother client explace so on 11/1 now now reveals and she to her of client #5 over hair ps the fraway froed. Ada of client #5 p spoor scoopin r her " ting Client client "	5 was observed ngers. Further A telling client #5 servations revealed ant at a different table rvations revealed a atting. 9/19, Staff A revealed v to use a spoon. d client #5 prefers to will not use a spoon t #5's dining realed, "[Client #5] built-up spoon. She d for scooping ods for herNote: m her reach unless ptive items usedbuilt t #5's IPP dated eats with her left She is resistive to g therefore staff Further review ent #5] has her plate	W 24	W249 The team will meet discuss Client #5 and all C in regards to dining guideli The QP will review Client all Clients PCPs in the area dining. The Hab. Spec. wil service staff on Client #5 at Clients in the area of dining QP, Hab. Spec., and Home Manager will conduct week Mealtime Assessments for 3 months.	ients nes. #5 and of I in- id all . The	1/18/20
	consumed. She us Review on 11/19/19	ĺ					
FORM CMS-25	87(02-99) Previous Versions		Event ID: HW481	1 f	Facility ID: 922570 If cor	tinuation sheet	Page 7 of 21

	MENT OF HEALTH								FORM A	11/25/2019 APPROVED
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) P	RC	VIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUI	LTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	Or	(X3) DATE	
ANDPLANC	CORRECTION)E-N	TIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	DIN	IG		COMP	PLETED
				34G030	B. WING	3_			11/1	9/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					Γ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
SHERWO	OOD PARK HOME						126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L	TEMEN MUST SC IDEI	E III I	F DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL FYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)			(X6), COMPLETION DATE
W 249	behavior inventory of has partial independinimal spillage. During an interview revealed client #5 is spoon without any a stated client #5's plaway from her unle. 3. Client #11 was relothing. During observations 11/18-19/19, client ijeans, a striped bu pull over shirt. At n prompted to change Review on 11/19/18 6/27/19 revealed, "[outfit for several dawill be lost in the way People working with #11] that his clothin is not informed of the refuse to change." "Sometimes he will day. He does this liget his clothe back Staff can support [ownshing my clother Review on 11/19/18 5/3/19 revealed, "[ownshing my clother Review on 11/19/19 5/3/19 revealed, "[ownshing my clother Review on 11/19/19 but he will wear the	ABI) dence on 1 is now adapt ate is ses show to the continue of the continue o	the second secon	ing to use a regular features. The QIDP ppose to be pushed eating finger foods. It is survey on observed wearing in shirt under a brown as client #11 ling. It #11's IPP dated I will wear the same ears that his clothes d not returned to him. If he lil become upset and al review revealed, as same outfit every he thinks he will not y have been washed. I by assisting me with the without washing Staff need to prompt	W	224		lient rent he nd a rvice lient rent he	ll e s	1/18/20
FORM CMS-2	567(02-99) Previous Versions	Obsole	le	Event ID: HW48	11		Facility ID: 922570 If col	tinua	ition sheet	Page 8 of 21

page 11

DEPARTMENT OF HEALT CENTERS FOR MEDICAR	HAND	HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	: 11/25/2019 I APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) I	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		X3) DAT	. 0938-0391 E SURVEY PLETED
		34G030	B. WING_			441	10/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	₹		Т	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	11/	19/2019
SHERWOOD PARK HOME				126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315	(32)		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCE	CY MILIST	T OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL N'IFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD B	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
client #11 will wea without changing to revealed staff nee get his clothes back Additional interview inapropriate languing him to change his dressed. During an interview client #11 is very point can be very hard after he is dressed. 4. Client #8 was in During evening observing evening observing the bathroom, pulled doublet. Further observiting the bathroom the toilet. Review on 11/19/19/3/7/19 revealed he flushing the toilet. During an interview client #8 will flush to flush the toilet. 5. Clients #8 and # after toileting.	won 11 r the sa hem. I d to en k after v revea age if s clothin of pron servation out pron servation out pron articula for hin of pron articula for hin out pron servation out pron articula for hin artic	sure client #11 he will they are washed. Iled client #11 will use taff are trying to redirect pafter he is already // 9/19, the QIDP stated r about his clothes and to change his clothes hoted to flush the toilet. Ohs in the home on #8 entered a spants and sat on the revealed client #8 58pm without flushing oht #8's ABI dated by independent with 19/19, Staff A stated ton his own. 19/19, the QIDP to be verbally prompted not wash their hands ations in the home on	W 24	W249 The Habilitation Spewill assess Client #8 and all Clients on skills to flush the independently. The Hab. Spwill update the ABI to reflex skills to flush the toilet independently for Client #8 all Clients. The QP will upout the PCP to include informat on skills to flush the toilet independently for Client #8 all Clients. The Hab. Specinservice staff on Client #8 all Clients skills to reflect skills to flush the toilet independently for Client #8 all Clients skills to reflect skills to flush the toilet independently for 3 musing Interaction Assessment	toilet ec. t and tate on and will and ills ntly. c. onths ts.	s sheet	1/18/20
		210/1/10/11/4011	70	T CO	unuation	91146F	- ଉପ୍ରକ୍ଷ ପା∠ୀ

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND	Н	UMAN SERVICES				PF		11/25/2019
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE							O		APPROVED 0938-0391
AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1)	DE	OVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA NTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
				34G030	B. WING				11/	19/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				T	8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	E	117	19/2019
SHERWO	OOD PARK HOME			N.			26 ROBINHOOD LANE BERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEME	V.	OF DEFICIENCIES	I ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE	MUST SC IDE	NT.	PRECEDED BY FULL FYING INFORMATION)	PREFU		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD	BE	GOMPLETION DATE
	collet. Further obse exiting the bathroom his hands. Review on 11/19/19 3/7/19 revealed he is washing his hands at During an interview client #8 needs to be his hands after toiled. During an interview client #8 needs to be his hands. b. During evening of 11/18/19 at 5:05 pm C that he needed to bathroom, flushed to bathroom, flushed to bathroom without washing hands after. During an Interview previously observed bathroom with a paparemembered to was that client #11 at tim his hands and would hand sanitizer. 6. The med techs die was that client #11 at tim his hands and techs die was that client #11 at tim his hands and would hand sanitizer.	of clear to the control of client to the client to th	SENSON IN THE STATE OF THE STAT	pants and sat on the revealed client #8 spm without washing it #8's ABI dated independent with ng the toilet. 9/19, Staff A revealed by prompted to wash 9/19, the QIDP stated by prompted to wash cns in the home on #11 indicated to Staff bathroom, went into it then exited the his hands. t #11's ABI dated independent with he toilet. 9/19, the QIDP had into exit the state wash obe redirected to use	W 2	249	W249 The Habilitation Spe will assess Client #8, #11 a Clients on washing their ha after toileting. The Hab. Specially update the ABI for Clie #8, #11, and all Clients to skills to wash hands after toileting. The QP will upda PCP to include information skills to wash hands after toileting for Client #8, #11, all Clients. The Hab. Spec. inservice staff on Client #8, and all Clients to reflect ski wash hands after toileting. QP, HM, and Hab. Spec. w monitor weekly for 3 month using Interaction Assessment	nd all nds ec. ent effect te the on will #11, els to The		1/18/20
URM CMS-250	17(02-99) Previous Versions (Disolet	e	Event ID: HW4B1	1	Facil	ifty ID: 922570 If cont	nuatio	n sheet F	Page 10 of 21

	MENT OF HEALTH						FORM	11/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PRO	VIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA FIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
			34G030	B. WING			11/1	9/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 126 ROBINHOOD LANE			
SHERWO	OOD PARK HOME		9		ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE	TEMENT C MUST BE SC IDENTII	F DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL YING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		ULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	a. During observation 4:47-4:53 pm of me C popped the pill (D blister pack and pila crushed the pill with #15. Staff C also reform the refrigerator small med cup, add medicine for client water pitcher and power pitcher and power pitcher and power pitcher and power cup so that client #18. Review on 11/19/19 evaluation dated on use hand over hand over hand over hand over hand over hand over hand when so cup. During an interview revealed that he hele hand tremors. b. During observation 7:23-7:43 am of me D did not allow opportant provided the hand tremors. Review on 11/19/19 8/20/19, revealed the pouring her water allowing her water	ons on 1 dication bivalproe ced pill i out any moved a rand scring crus it 15. In a cured a stance in the first and as 5 could of client 8/2/19 to assistate wof the ceds should oping he with Standher cure of client could dication ortunity is spose trunt disponsion of client and disponsion of cli	administration, Staff x Tab 500 mg) from n plastic sleeve, then assistance from client pplesauce container coped contents into a ned pill and stirred didition, Staff C took a cup of water for client and took the spoon mouth so that she Then Staff C sistance to hold the drink. #15's annual nursing hat client #15 could nee to punch out a IPP dated 8/22/19, tup and drink from a on self and assist with hand ar meds from a bowl #16' C on 11/18/19, p because she had 1/19/19 from administration, Staff or client #14 to pour ash afterwards. #14's IPP dated #14 was capable of sing the trash.	W 2	W249 The RN/LPN will rev Medical ABIs for Client #14 #15, and all Clients. The tea will meet to discuss Client # #15 and all Clients in regard independence during medica administration. The QP will review Clients #14, #15, and Clients PCPs in the area of medication administration sk The RN/LPN will in-service staff on Client #14, #15, and Clients that can independent participate in medication administration. The QP, HM and Nursing will monitor we for 3 months during Medicat Administration Observations ensure staff follow medication administration practices.	m 14, s to tion all ills. the all y on to	sheet f	1/18/20
ORM CMS-25	57(02-99) Previous Versions	Obsolete	Event ID: HW481	1	Facility ID: 922570 If conti	nuation	sheet F	Page 11 of 21

CENTE	TMENT OF HEALTH RS FOR MEDICARE	AND	HUMAN SERVICES DICAID SERVICES			0.000	INTED: 11/25	OVED
SIALEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) #	ROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION		IB NO. 0938- X3) DATE SURVI COMPLETED	EY
			34G030	B. WING_				
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1 (STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	11/19/201	9
SHERW	DOD PARK HOME		8	1	126 ROBINHOOD LANE			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES		ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
PREFIX	LEACH DEFICIENCY	MITT	TO DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL TIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULDA	E COMPLIATE DAT	ETION
W 249	The state of the s	ge 11 with t	e director of nursing applained that all med auter based training on	W 249				
W 340	NURSING SERVICE CFR(s): 483.460(c)	ES (5)(i)	swith clients.	W 340				
	other members of the appropriate protection measures that include	ne inte ve and de, ou staff a	preventive health are not limited to needed in appropriate					
	practices when perfo	on an train s ormino	interview, the facility		W340 Nursing will insert staff on medication administration in the area using gloves when touchi capsules to open and emp	of ng pill ty out	1/18/2	20
3)	on 11/19/19 at 7:05:	of me am, Si (Crar	dication administration aff D opened two berry Capsule 400 mg		the contents of the capsul QP, HM, and Nursing wil monitor weekly for 3 mon during Medication Administration Observations administration practices.	ths ons to		
	Interview with Staff D she understood that wear gloves when ac	she w Iminis ations kin.	tering eye and ear that had a warning, to					
ORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions O	bsolete	Event ID: HW4B11	Faci	lity ID: 922570 If conti	nuation s	sheet Page 12 o	of 21

page 15

DEPAR	TMENT OF HEALTH RS FOR MEDICARE	AN	D	IUMAN SERVICES					FORM	: 11/25/2019 I APPROVED
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1)	VIE	OVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	200110	TIN		O		. 0938-0391
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	``	O	NTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY MPLETED
NAME OF			-	34G030	B. WING				11/	19/2019
1	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	E		
	OOD PARK HOME					- 8	26 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MI 15	t T ID	OF DEFICIENCIES E PRECEDED BY FULL IFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	11/19/19 revealed th	hat s	sta	If had been trained to	ws	340				
W 368	wear gloves whenev	ver I	ou	ching pills.	w s	68				
	The system for drug that all drugs are ad the physician's orde	min	mir isti	istration must assure red in compliance with						
	clients (#7 and #6).	ons ty fa ster The	re iled ing fin	cord review and to follow physician medications to 2 of 5			W368 All medications wadministered without err RN/LPN will inservice so Client #7 and all Clients receive medications that	or. The aff on	ı	1/18/20
	fluids when mixing v During observation of administration by Staff C measured 17	vith of th aff C	me e 4	dications. I pm medication 11/18/19 at 5:14 pm, of Miralax powder and up. Staff C then id unmeasured berry juice, over the		The state of the s	The RN/LPN, QP, and H monitor weekly for 3 more ensure that Client #7 and clients that receive medic that require being mixed to beverage to receive the co	age. M will ths to all ations	1	8
	the cup. The mixture offered to client #7 to	nd s wa o dr	S C	ped at the top line of artially stirred and independently.			amount of beverage.			
	administration by Sta revealed that Staff D	off Constant	ow th	er, then poured into a en poured an tar thick cranberry						
ORM CMS-25	67(02-99) Previous Versions C	Obsole	te	Event ID:HW4B11		Fac	lity ID: 922570 If cont	nuation	sheet P	Page 13 of 21

CENTER	MENT OF HEALTH	& MED	ICAID SERVICES			FORM	11/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PRO	VIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ITIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING DANG	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
			34G030	B. WING	·	11/1	9/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		
	OOD PARK HOME		3		126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L	TEMENT (MUST BE SC IDENT)	OF DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL FYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 368	Review of client #7 Orders revealed the received 17 grams ounces of beverage buring an interview revealed that he possible buring an interview revealed that the ordes tated that the ordes tated that the ordes tated that the ordes tated that she with the cup, to try to get buring an interview revealed that she with cup, to try to get buring an interview (DON) on 11/19/19 had a measuring cup when measuring occup when measuring poured. The DON and pulled out a 4 if water that was intered pass to mix with the physician's ordes and pulled out a 4 if water that was intered pass to mix with the physician's ordes and pulled out a 4 if water that was intered pass to mix with the physician's ordes and pulled out a 4 if water that was intered pass to mix with the physician's ordered to receive administration by client #6 was given Acetaminophen 32. Review of the Physical November 2019 reordered to receive am, 2 pm, 8 pm and 7/22/19.	s Nover at client of Miral of	alf C on 11/18/19 cunces of juice and der. When asked what he reviewed it and if 4 ounces. If D on 11/19/19 when pouring fluids in 8 ounces. Director of Nursing it the medication room staff should use the hat needed to be in to the refrigerator ontainer of thickened client #7 to use during staff and not offer oribed time listed on 11/18/19 at 5:40 pm, dose of ixed in applesauce. Orders, dated hat client #6 was nophen 325 mg at 8 that was written on		W368 All physician's ord be implemented without RN/LPN will review Clicand all Clients MAR and transcribe medications from Physicians Orders as writhe MAR. The RN/LPN service the staff on the codosage that Client # 6 reand all Clients medication Physician's Orders. The RN/LPN, QP, and HM with monitor weekly for 3 meduring Medication Administration Observation	error, ent #6 om the tten to will in- orrect ceives as per vill ontis iors.	1/18/20
FORM CMS-2	567(02-99) Previous Version:	s Obsolete	Event ID: HW48	11	Facility (D: 922570 If c	ont huation sheet	Page 14 of 21

PRINTED: 11/25/2019 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING _ COMPLETED 34G030 B WING 11/19/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 126 ROBINHOOD LANE SHERWOOD PARK HOME ABERDEEN, NC 28315 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 10 PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION TAG DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) W 368 Continued From page 1# W 368 During an interview with the DON on 11/19/19 revealed that a former nurse transcribed the 7/22/19 new order for Acetaminophen 325 mg on the medication administration order (MAR) that suggested that the medication be given every 6 hours. The DON speculated that the nurse might have been trying to offset Notrin was given to client #6 at 8 am, 2 pm, 8 pm and 2 am and wrote to administer at 6 am, 12 pm, 6 pm and 12 am instead. When reviewing the actual physician's orders, the DON conceded that given the medication yesterday at 540 pm, would be a medication error. W 436 SPACE AND EQUIPMENT W 436 CFR(s): 483.470(g)(2) The facility must furnish, maintain in good repair, and teach clients to use and to make informed choices about the use of dentures, eyeglasses, hearing and other communications aids, braces, and other devices identified by the interdisciplinary team as needed by the client. W436 The team will meet to discuss Client #9 and all Clients 1/18/20 with wheelchair repair needs. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: The Physical Therapist will order Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure client #9's a foot rest for Client #9 and any other parts that are needed for all wheelchair was repaired and client #3 received a Clients with wheelchair repair recommended wheelchair, this affected 2 of 11 needs. The Physical Therarist audit clients. The findings are: will in-service staff on reporting any wheelchair repair needs The Client #9's wheelchair is in need of repair. QP, Hab. Spec., and HM wi During observations throughout the survey on monitor weekly for 3 month 11/18-19/19 client # 9's right foot rest on his during Interaction Assessments. wheelchair was torn. Further observations revealed the cushion inside of the foot rest was FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: HW4B11 Facility ID: 922570 If continuation sheet Page 15 of 21

									- NITED	44 105 10040
	MENT OF HEALTH								FORM	: 11/25/2019 APPROVED
	S FOR MEDICARE							0	The same of the sa	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION			IDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IFICATION NUMBER:	- A		E CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY
				240020	B. WING					
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			34G030	B. WING				11/	19/2019
NAME OF F	MUVIDER OR SUPPLIER		i	(#)			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 26 ROBINHOOD LANE			
SHERWO	OOD PARK HOME			on st		1,000	ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMEN	۲ø	DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT			(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDEN	IT	DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL YING INFORMATION)	TAC		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION 9HC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)			DATE
			+				DEFICIENCE	⊢		
W 436	Continued From pa	ige 15			w.	436		ı		
	visible and hanging							ı		
	During on intension	. an 44		(40 Stoff Busineled						
				/19, Staff B revealed #9 into the wheelchair				ı		
				omfortable. Further				ı		
	interview revealed	Staff E	31	ating the "medical				ı		
				tated having client #9 more comfortable.				ı		
	Further interview re	willich	W di	ient:#9's foot rest			1			
	was torn when he t	ransfe	me	ient #9's foot rest d from another facility				1		
	In September 2019).		•				ı		
	During an interview	/ on 11	/4	/19 the qualified				ı		
	intellectual disabilit	ies pro	fe	sional (QIDP)				1		
	revealed she had r	ot not		the tom foot rest on						
	client #9's wheelch	air.								
							W436 The team will meet	10		1/1000
	2. Staff did not folk	w up	on	ordering			review Client #3 and all C		ts	1/18/20
	recommended who						with recommendations for	-		
	Durán - alama e						ordering a wheelchair. Th			
	A:30 pm client #3:	is in th	e	ome on 11/18/19 at			Physical Therapist will or			
	4:30 pm, client #3 medications, then	at 4:45		n client #3 was			new wheelchair for Client	#3 :	and	
	transported to the	den to	W	tch television. The			other Clients that have recommendations for a ne			
	wheelchair was tilt						wheelchair. The RN/LPN		•	
	Destinue of aliant #2	ML_	LL	Luciada DIDDania			and Hab. Spec. will monit		•	
				evealed a QIDP note client #3 had a stage			recommendations from			
				referred to the wound			consultations quarterly dur	ng		
	clinic for treatment	. An a	ddi	tional review of the			Medical Chart Reviews.	1		
				plan (IPP) dated on						
				as on a positioning position was impaired				1		
	and placed him hig	gh risk	to	pressure ulcers.						
	In a further review	of the		art revealed the						
	occupational thera							ı		
	indicated that clien	t #3 w	as	assessed for new						
FORM CMS-2	2567(02-99) Previous Version		-	Event ID: HW48	311	F	acility ID: 922570 If con	tnua	tion shee	t Page 16 of 2
				*						
								1		

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X.)	EDICAID SERVICES PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MU	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	ON	AB NO.	APPROV 0938-03
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		34G030	B. WING			11/1	9/2019
	OOD PARK HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
					ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	1 SEVAN DELICIENCA	MUS	OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD	3E	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
W 441	wheelchair and that documentation from process for insurant the team agreed to During an interview (DON) on 11/19/19, previous nurse had #3's wheelchair at the thought they were we to be reimbursed (by could pay the differe would need to review information, then late could not find any for concerning client #3'. During an interview with the process of the process	oname authorized with the coon of the coordinate of the coor	was waiting for hed staff to start the thorization. On 6/21/19, aw wheelchair. the director of nursing indicated that the dinated replacing client elechair clinic and she to see what was going lance) so that they she indicated that she lecord to get specific knowledged that she lecord to get specific knowledged that she lechair replacement. The QIDP on 11/19/19, summer it was did not qualify for a new redicaid was not correct, stails. She further stated provided a in to submit to insurance and client #3 was and placed in Hospice, in to the facility. QIDP tion that client #3 was inc to get new chair.	W 44				
	This STANDARD is r Based on review of f	re di	et as evidenced by: il reports and interview,					
1 CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Ob	solete	Event ID: HW4B11	F	acility ID: 922570 If con	nuation	sheet Pag	e 17 of 2

	MENT OF HEALTH							FORM /	11/25/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROV	IDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
			34G030	B. WING	·			11/1	9/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		4		1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 26 ROBINHOOD LANE BERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE	DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL YING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD	BE	(X3) COMPLETION DATE
W 441	the facility failed to were conducted at clients residing in the fire drills on first, a conducted at varied Review of fire drill refundation the following: Four fire drills were 11:28am, 11:52am, Five fire drills were 5:45pm, 6:10pm, 6 Four fire drills were 1:01am, 12:02am, During an interview Intellectual disability confirmed the fire cand third shifts were revealed first shirt (3pm/3:30pm, secon 11pm and third shift 7am/8am. INFECTION CONT CFR(s): 483.470(l) The facility must preto avoid sources are this STANDARD Based on observatilled to contain so	ensure ii varied time home. econd and times. eports or conduct 12:34 pm conduct 12:29 am on 11/16 es profestills conduct 12:29 am on 11/16 es profestills conduct 12:29 am on the times are not variours are not variours are not variours are not me times and transmissibled line en times and times a	nes. This affected all The finding is: d third shifts were not all third shifts were not all third shifts were not all third shift: and 12:30pm. d on second shift: 12pm and 5:53pm. ed on third shift: and 12:07am. V19, the qualified sional (QIDP) ucted on first, second ed. Further interview 7am/7:30 until burs are 3pm until re 11pm until anitary environment ission of infections.		441	W441 The Home Manager develop a calendar assigning which shift and what time is will conduct monthly evacuations. A safety Assessment tracking form will be mainted documenting dates and time evacuation drills for all shift. The QP and Home Manager review the safety assessment form on a monthly basis to ensure drill times are varied. Further discussion and review safety assessment tracking fewill occur at the monthly Quantum Assurance/Safety Meeting to ensure evacuation drills are to conducted appropriately. If a errors are found, a make-up evacuation drill will occur to ensure the ICF-MR/IDD requirement is met.	g afficiation in the street of	n d 1	1/18/20
FORM CMS-2	567(02-99) Previous Version	Obsolete	Event ID: HW48	11	Fa	cility (D: 922570 If cont	huati	ion sheet	Page 18 of 21
			:						

PRINTED: 11/25/2019 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 34G030 B. WING 11/19/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 126 ROBINHOOD LANE SHERWOOD PARK HOME ABERDEEN, NC 28315 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX PREFIX TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) W 454 Continued From page 18 W 454 leakage or contamination of other surfaces. This potentially affected all clients in the home. The findings are: During observations at the facility on 11/18/19 at 12:50 pm, client #2 was observed in bed, on top of soiled sheet that contained feces. The qualified W454 The RN/LPN will in service staff on containing soiled items before transporting spiled 1/18/20 intellectual disabilities professional as well as items to maintain infection control. The HM will purchase Staff F entered client #2's room to change her and clean up soiled areas. Staff F was seen additional hampers for staff to leaving the room, carrying balled up linens, with visible stool, across the hall to the bathroom. use to contain and transpor soiled items in the home. The RN/LPN, QP, Hab. Spec., and Further observations at the facility on 11/18/19 at HM will monitor weekly for 3 5:12 pm, Staff E left an uniknown client's room months during Interaction and was seen walking up the hallway, to the laundry room carrying a soled garment that Assessments contained stool. During observation at the facility on 11/19/19 at 6:50 am, Staff G was observed coming out of unknown client's room, with a sailed item and placed it in the open plastid pag, that was on the hall floor. Staff G then re-entered the room. The area where the bag was placed had a noticeable odor of stool. Continued observation at the facility on 11/19/19 at 8:30 am, the house manager (HM) was observed leaving a client #2's room carrying an used open incontinence brief on the hall to the bathroom to discard. During an interview with the director of nursing (DON) on 11/19/19 revealed that staff were trained to contain soiled items before transporting in order to maintain infection control. When items were being transported, they should be placed in a hamper. The DON acknowledged that the If continuation sheet Page 19 of 21 Event ID: HW4811 Facility ID: 922570 FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

CENTER	MENT OF HEALTH	& ME	IIC	CAID SERVICES					FORM	: 11/25/2019 APPROVED : 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PR IDE	3.0	IDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IFICATION NUMBER:	The second second		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG			E SURVEY IPLETED
				34G030	B. WING	à_			11/	19/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		The second secon				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST B	e	DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL YING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY (PROSS-REFERENCE)	ULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 454 W 455	facility needed to or staff to use. INFECTION CONT CFR(s): 483.470(l)(There must be an a	ROL 1) ctive p	rio Vie	gram for the stigation of infection	W					
	failed to ensure that prevention procedu potentially affected home. The findings	t the intress we all clier are:	fe re nts	carried out. This residing in the						
	1. During evening of 11/18/19 at 4:58pm after using the toiler Further observation down at a table in the touched one of 1 game. Additional or client then touching stood up walked to 6:13pm he picked to observations reveal dining room table a	possible pos	e ati # id ati district the interest	ons in the home on a exited the bathroom not wash his hands, and client #8 sitting y room and at 5pm, from a matching ins revealed another s. Client #8 then sat down and at 5 times. Further #8 sitting at the			W455 The Habilitation Spewill assess Client #8 and al Clients on hand washing. Hab. Spec. will update the to reflect skills to wash har Client #8 and all Clients. TO QP will update the PCP to include information on skill wash hands for Client #8 ar Clients. The Hab. Spec. wi inservice staff on Client #8 all Clients to reflect skills in washing hands. The QP, Hand Hab. Spec. will monitor weekly for 3 months using Interaction Assessments.	The ABI ds f he is to id ai and	I For	1/18/20
				9/19, Staff A revealed y prompted to wash						
ORM CMS-2	567(02-99) Previous Versions	Obsole		Event 10: HW48	11		Facility ID: 922570 If conti	huati	ion sheet	Page 20 of 2

PRINTED: 11/25/2019 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES **FORM APPROVED** CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 34G030 B. WING 11/19/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 126 ROBINHOOD LANE SHERWOOD PARK HOME ABERDEEN, NC 28315 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION DATE DEFICIENCY) W 455 Continued From page 20 W 455 Review on 11/19/19 of client #8's adaptive behavior inventory (ABI) dated 3/7/19 stated he is independent when it comes to washing his hands. During an interview on qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) revealed client #8 needs to be verbally prompted to wash his hands. 2. During observations at the facility on 11/18/19 at 5:05 pm, client #11 entered his room and told Staff C that he needed to use the bathroom. Client #11 independently used the toilet, flushed it, then exited the bathroom. He touched the door knobs to the bathroom, then the bedroom door and returned to the hall. Staff C who was giving client #9 a nutritional supplement, left the room touching the same door knob. Review of client #11's ABI dated 5/31/19 stated that client #11 was totally independent of washing his hands after toileting. During an interview with the QIDP on 11/19/19 revealed that there were times when client #11 forgot to wash his hands after toileting, although he was mostly independent. The QIDP commented that client # 1 would often be seen rubbling hands on paper towel, after washing hands and exiting the bathroom. FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: HW4B11 Facility ID: 922570 If continuation sheet Page 21 of 21



RHA Health Services, Inc. 15235 Airport Road Maxton, NC 28364 Phone: 910-944-1886

Fax: 910-944-5638

FAX TRANSMISSION

CONFIDENTIAL HEALTH INFORMATION ENCLOSED

Urg	ent	For Review	As Req	uested	Please Reply	Please F	ecycle
CC:						-	
Re:	Sherwoo	Park Plan of	Correction	Pages:	23 (Includ	ing Cover)	
From:	Tameko	roy		Date:	12/6/19		
То:	Eugina B	arnes		Fax:	(919) 715-807		

Additional Comments:		
	-	

Confidentiality Note: The enclosed facsimile transmission contains confidential medical record information. This information has been disclosed to the recipient identified above and is protected by State and Federal law. Those laws limit your ability to further disclose this confidential medical information without the prior written consent of the patient/client and his/her legal guardian or unless otherwise permitted by State and Federal law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any USE, disclosure, copying, distribution, or OTHER action taken WITHOUT RESPECT TO the contants of these documents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify the sender immediately and arrange for the return or destruction of these documents.

Last Modified: 8/31/2005

Form #: 2011-SC



December 6, 2019

N.C. Department of Health and Human Services Division of Facility Services Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, N.C. 27699-2718

Re:

Recertification Survey November 18-19, 2019

Sherwood Park Home, 126 Robin Hood LN, Aberdeen, NC 28315

Provider Number #34G030

MHL#063-007

Dear: Eugina Barnes

Facility Survey Consultant I Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

Enclosed you will find the corrections for the deficiencies that was cited on November 19, 2019 at Sherwood Park Group Home. If further information is needed, please do not hesitate to contact Idenathan Bostic, Administrator at (910) 844-9664.

Sincerely,

Tameko Troy, QP